From: Bullock, Patricia

To: Redleaf-Durbin, Joan; Floyd, Tanya; Annicella, Alan; Garcia, Javier
Subject: RE: Metallix Refining, Inc. - Docket No. RCRA-04-2020-2103(b)
Date: Friday, April 10, 2020 11:12:00 AM

Perfect!

Thank you!

Pat

From: Redleaf-Durbin, Joan <Redleaf-Durbin.Joan@epa.gov>

Sent: Friday, April 10, 2020 11:04 AM

To: Bullock, Patricia <Bullock.Patricia@epa.gov>; Floyd, Tanya <Floyd.Tanya@epa.gov>; Annicella,
Alan <Annicella.Alan@epa.gov>; Garcia, Javier <Garcia.Javier@epa.gov>

Subject: FW: Metallix Refining, Inc. - Docket No. RCRA-04-2020-2103(b)

Hi all — here is confirmation that the Metallix documents were received by the attorney / person
authorized to receive service for Metallix.

Please let me know if we need anything else.

Thx
Joan

Joan Redleaf Durbin

Senior Attorney
RCRA/FIFRA/TSCA Law Office
US EPA, Region 4
404/562-9544

This email is from an attorney and may contain privileged information and attorney-client
communications and should not be released under FOIA or discovery to individuals or entities
outside of EPA or the U.S. Department of Justice without the knowledge of the sender.

From: stsinger@verizon.net <stsinger@verizon.net>
Sent: Friday, April 10, 2020 10:53 AM

To: Redleaf-Durbin, Joan <Redleaf-Durbin.Joan@epa.gov>
Subject: Re: Metallix Refining, Inc. - Docket No. RCRA-04-2020-2103(b)

Good morning Joan:

Receipt confirmed. By my calculation, the penalty payment is due on May 8th. | don't know if the
business is open at this point; I'll let you know if there will be any issues making the payment on time.

Stay safe.

Steve
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From: Redleaf-Durbin, Joan <Redleaf-Durbin.Joan@epa.gov>

To: stsinger@verizon.net <stsinger@verizon.net>
Sent: Fri, Apr 10, 2020 8:53 am

Subject: FW: Metallix Refining, Inc. - Docket No. RCRA-04-2020-2103(b)

Hi — to make it really official — can you please confirm you received this email with all the attachments,
including

Attached:

1. Memo

2. Full Order wih all Adobe signatures

3. First page of CAFO with Adobe RHC stamp

For Metallix Refining, Inc. settlement with EPA

Thanks
Joan

Joan Redleaf Durbin

Senior Attorney
RCRA/FIFRA/TSCA Law Office
US EPA, Region 4
404/562-9544

This email is from an attorney and may contain privileged information and attorney-
client communications and should not be released under FOIA or discovery to
individuals or entities outside of EPA or the U.S. Department of Justice without the
knowledge of the sender.

From: Bullock, Patricia <Bullock.Patricia@epa.gov>

Sent: Thursday, April 9, 2020 5:09 PM

To: Annicella, Alan <Annicella.Alan@epa.gov>; Smith, Quantindra <Smith.Quantindra@epa.gov>;
Shirley, Teresa <Shirley.Teresa@epa.gov>; Redleaf-Durbin, Joan <Redleaf-Durbin.Joan@epa.gov>;
patrickf@metallix.com; Henderson, Jessica <Henderson.Jessica@epa.gov>; stsinger@yverizon.net;
Garcia, Javier <Garcia.Javier@epa.gov>

Cc: Floyd, Tanya <Eloyd.Tanya@epa.gov>; Daniels-Lewis, Alicia <Daniels-Lewis.Alicia@epa.gov>;
Bullock, Patricia <Bullock.Patricia@epa.gov>

Subject: Metallix Refining, Inc. - Docket No. RCRA-04-2020-2103(b)

Good Evening All,

Please accept this email as the official service of the above order — Metallix Refining, Inc. - RCRA-04-
2020-2103(b).

Any questions, please feel free to contact me directly.
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Attached:

1. Memo

2. Full Order wih all Adobe signatures

3. First page of CAFO with Adobe RHC stamp

Thank you
/sl

Patricia Bullock
Regional Hearing Clerk

Bullock.patricia@epa.gov - Email
404-562-9511 - Phone
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